students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1538 1478 2021-22 1409 461 675000(six lakh
seventy five thousand)

346

2021-22 1266 1440 2022-23 1023 498 650000(six lakhs fifty
thousand only)

250

2022-23 1725 1415 2023-24 968 597 600000(six lakhs only) 48

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 221 211 2021-22 188 23 730000(seven lakh
thirty thousand)

151

2018-19 232 183 2022-23 161 53 600000(six lakhs) 27

2019-20 240 206 2023-24 126 40 625000(six lakhs
twenty five thousand )

14

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 78259141 (Seven Crores eighty two lakhs fifty nine thousand
one hundred and forty one only)

102482928 (Ten crores twenty four lakhs eighty two thousand
nine hundred twenty eight only)

29996240 (two crores ninety nine lakhs ninety six thousand two
hundred and forty only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 112993438 (Eleven crores twenty nine lakhs ninety three
thousand four hundred and thirty eight )

221351896 (Twenty two crores thirteen lakhs fifty one
thousand eight hundred ninety six only)

121598557 (twelve crores fifteen lakhs ninety eight thousand
five hundred and fifty seven only)

Engineering Workshops 159291068 (Fifteen crores ninety two lakhs ninety one
thousand sixty eight only)

14723239 (One crore forty seven lakhs twenty three thousand
two hundred thirty nine only )

10746997 (one crore seven lakhs forty six thousand nine
hundred and ninety seven only)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

188703097 (Eighteen crores eighty seven lakhs three thousand
ninety seven only)

46562165 (Four crores sixty five lakhs sixty two thousand one
hundred sixty five only)

16086197 (one crore sixty lakhs eighty seven thousand one
hundred and ninety seven only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 5397313255 (Five hundred and thirty nine crores seventy three
lakhs thirteen thousand two hundred and fifty five only)

1717563898 (One hundred and seventy one crores seventy
five lakhs sixty three thousand eight hundred ninety eight only )

1806287335 (one hundred eighty crores sixty two lakhs eighty
seven thousand three hundred and thirty five only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

990197486 (Ninety nine crores one lakh ninety seven thousand
four hundred and eighty six only)

766091697 (Seventy six crores sixty lakhs ninety one thousand
six hundred ninety seven only)

65380826 (six crore fifty three lakhs eighty thousand eight
hundred and twenty six only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 26135808 (Two crores sixty one lakhs thirty five thousand eight
hundred and eight only)

13300000 (One crore thirty three lakhs ) 334892 (three lakhs thirty four thousand eight hundred and
ninety two only)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 2 3 9

No. of Patents Granted 10 10 9

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 455 458 378

Total no. of Funding Agencies 51 55 78